Page <1> V1.120/03/24
SMBJ / SMCJ Series
Surface Mount Voltage Suppressors
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
Features
•  For surface mounted applications in order to optimise board space

Test
Current
Itest (mA)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Vclamp  (V)
Peak Pulse
Current IPP
(A)
Part Number
5 6.4 7.25 10 9.2 65.2 SMBJ5.0A
7.5 8.33 9.58
1
12.9 46.5 SMBJ7.5A
12 13.3 15.3 19.9 30.2 SMBJ12A
15 16.7 19.2 24.4 24 SMBJ15A
24 26.7 30.7 38.9 15.4 SMBJ24A
30 33.3 38.3 48.4 12.4 SMBJ30A
Stand-off
Voltage
Vrm (V)
Breakdown

Test
Current
I (mA)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Vclamp  (V)
Peak Pulse
Current IPP
(A)
Part Number
5 6.4 7.25 10 9.2 65.2 SMBJ5.0CA
7.5 8.33 9.58
1
12.9 46.5 SMBJ7.5CA
12 13.3 15.3 19.9 30.2 SMBJ12CA
15 16.7 19.2 24.4 24 SMBJ15CA
24 26.7 30.7 38.9 15.4 SMBJ24CA
30 33.3 38.3 48.4 12.4 SMBJ30CA
Stand-off
Voltage
Vrm (V)
Breakdown

Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Vclamp  (V)
Peak Pulse
Current IPP
(A)
Part Number
5 6.4 7.25
10
9.2 163 SMCJ5.0CA
6 6.67 7.67 10.3 145.6 SMCJ6.0CA
9 10 11.5
1
15.4 97.4 SMCJ9.0CA
12 13.3 15.3 19.9 75.3 SMCJ12CA
15 16.7 19.2 24.4 61.5 SMCJ15CA
22 24.4 28 35.5 42.2 SMCJ22CA
33 36.7 42.2 53.3 28.1 SMCJ33CA
48 53.3 61.3 77.4 19.4 SMCJ48CA
Stand-off
Voltage
Vrm (V)
Breakdown

at IT
Test
Current
Itest (mA)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Vclamp  (V)
Peak Pulse
Current IPP
(A)
Part Number
9 10 11.5
1
15.4 97.4 SMCJ9.0A
12 13.3 15.3 19.9 75.3 SMCJ12A
15 16.7 19.2 24.4 61.5 SMCJ15A
22 24.4 28 35.5 42.2 SMCJ22A
33 36.7 42.2 53.3 28.1 SMCJ33A
48 53.3 61.3 77.4 19.4 SMCJ48A
Page <4> V1.120/03/24
SMBJ / SMCJ Series